Notice of the December 10, 2019 meeting of the Policy Advisory Committee of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. Issued on November 20, 2019.



## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180 Board Website: https://tn.gov/commerce/section/E911

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMITTEE MEETING

Committee:	Policy Advisory Committee
Board:	Tennessee Emergency Communications Board
Date:	Tuesday, December 10, 2019
Time:	10:00 A.M. (CDT)
Location:	Davy Crockett Tower Room 1-A 500 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, TN 37243

The **Policy Advisory Committee** of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board (the "Board") will convene for a public meeting. The Policy Advisory Committee will discuss the following items of Board business in order to provide recommendations to the Board at a future Board meeting:

- New Members welcome and orientation
- Election of Chair and Vice Chair
- Bylaw Amendments
- Revenue Standards Review

A live video stream of this meeting will be accessible from the Board website at: <u>https://web.nowuseeit.tn.gov/Mediasite/Catalog/Full/9cd298c0f59e4a43966e50beba1dba7f21</u>. An archived video recording will be available on the website following the meeting.

Committee meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Committee members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.